# IRM ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

(A Group Company of Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)

Page 1 of 3

Ref. : IRM/Banaskantha/Palanpur/PF/0.2409 Ha./Formal Approval/Req./2019 Date : 15.11.2019

#### То

The Deputy Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Division, Banaskantha - Palanpur, Soneriya Banglow, Dairy Road, Palanpur

- Sub : <u>Submission of Compliance Report Diversion of Forest Land Area 0.2409 Ha</u>: Proposal for grant of permission for diversion of Protected Forest Land for laying of proposed 125 mm ø & 90 mm ø MDPE Gas Pipeline to connect various domestic, commercial and industrial customers in surrounding areas of Palanpur city in Palanpur & Vadgam Taluka in Banaskantha District of Banaskantha GA.
- Ref. : 1) Appli. No. IRMEPL/BANASKANTHA GA/PF/0.2409 Ha./2018/05 Dtd. 21.02.2018
  - 2) Office of the DCF, Banaskantha NPV Demand Note letter Dtd 29.06.2019
  - 3) In-Principle Letter No. FCA-I018/S-42/18/S.F-163-F Dtd 26.06. 2019
  - 4) NEFT RTGS Challan duly paid

Dear Sir,

We appreciate for granting us Stage–I "In-Principle permission" vide letter no. FCA-I018/S-42/18/S.F-163-F Dtd 2 6 JUN 2019 for grant of permission for diversion of Protected Forest Land for laying of proposed 125 mm ø & 90 mm ø MDPE Gas Pipeline to connect various domestic, commercial and industrial customers in surrounding areas of Palanpur city in Palanpur & Vadgam Taluka in Banaskantha District of Banaskantha GA . Further, in order to obtain Stage-II permission for the said proposal, we hereby submit compliance report as per conditions stipulated in Stage–I permission letter:

Condition No. of In-Princip approva	Condition of In-Principle approval letter	Compliance of Gujarat Gas Limited
Condition No. 1	This Permission is granted only for use of the forest land for the purpose specified in the proposal. The legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed
Condition No. 2 કીરપેચ કારકુન. નાચબ વન સંરક્ષક, સામાજીક વનીકરણા વિભાગ. બ. si. પાલનપુટ.	The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA-566 in W.P. (Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (pt-11) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as letter No. 5-	The Cost of Net Present Value (NPV) of <b>Rs.</b> <b>1,05,514/-</b> has been deposited to CAMPA account through generated challan from Forest portal. Payment has been transferred to Ad-hoc CAMPA Account no. 1506819932241582 (GUJARAT CAMPA) on <b>dtd. 11.07.2019</b> through NEFT/RTGS – copy enclosed.

Registered and Corporate Office : 4 Floor, 8 Block, Magnet Corporate Park, Nr. Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Thalter, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat, India. Phone No : 079-49031500 Website: www.irmenergy.com

CIN: U40100GJ2015PTC085213

# **IRM ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED**

(A Group Company of Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)



	letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (pt-11) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as letter No. 5- 2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5- 3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.	
Condition No. 3	All funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred to Ad-hoc CAMPA in account under CA-1583 of corporation Bank, Block No-11, CGO Complex, Phase-I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110 003	Complied with and Payment has been done to Ad-Hoc Campa
Condition No. 4	User Agencies shall generate challan through OSMFWC portal before making payment for Stage-II Clearance process. All the funds shall be deposited though OSMFWC portal by the User Agency.	Complied.
Condition No. 5	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that Specified in the FCA proposal.	The Forest land shall be used for the purpose specified in FCA proposal only.
Condition No. 6	User Agency will have to obtain permission from the Nodal Officer (FCA), for carrying out any maintenance works in future.	Agreed
Condition No. 7	User Agency will have to restore the forest land after use/maintenance work. No tree shall be cut.	No Trees are affected in diversion. So, no tree will be cut.
Condition No. 8	User Agency will be liable to compensate any loss to forests/Environment caused due to the use of the said land by the user agency	, Agreed
Condition No. 9	User Agency will seek permission from the Road & Building Department/Science & Technology Dept. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar if required so.	Agreed
Condition No. 10	Gas pipeline will be laid underground in the trench of maximum depth of 2.00 meters and width of 0.400 meters, in between rows of road side plantation	Agreed
Condition No. 11	User Agency shall submit the details regarding compliance of MoEF's guideline dated 03.08.209 and 05.02.2013 with regard to the scheduled Tribe & Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of forest Right) Act, 2006 shall be uploaded on e.portal (http://forestclerance.nin.in/) before formal approval.	Certificate issued from District Collector Banaskantha Palanpur on <b>dated</b> . <b>28.01.2019</b> already submitted during processing the proposal. Copy of same attached herewith.
Condition No. 12	Additional conditions as per the government of Gujarat's Resolution no. FCA-1013/11-10/11/SF-24/F, Dt. 12.06.2016 shall be complied with.	Payment of <b>Rs. 7400/-</b> towards Processing fees & Registration fees has been deposited in <b>State Bank of India, Palanpur</b> <b>Branch</b> on <b>dtd. 30.04.2018</b> , Submitted challan is attached herewith for your

(A Group Company of Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)



		reference.
Condition No. 13	Any other condition, which the State Government or Nodal Officer (FCA) may stipulate from time to time.	
Condition	The compliance report shall be uploaded	
No. 14	on e.portal	Agreed to upload on e-portal
	(http://forestsclearance.nic.in/)	

We have complied with Condition No. (2), (3) (5) (11) (12) & (14) and also, we hereby undertake to comply with all other applicable conditions stipulated in Stage-I permission. Further; we have made payments for NPV amounting **Rs. 1,05,514/-** on **11.07.2019** through NEFT/RTGS.

### Enclosures:

- 1. Stage-I permission letter no. FCA-I018/S-42/18/S.F-163-F Dtd 26 JUN 2019.
- 2. FRA Certificate
- 3. NPV Demand Note issued by DFO
- 4. E-Challan for Rs. 1,05,514/-for NPV payment
- 5. Payment Details.

In view of foregoing, we request your offices to grant us Stage-II permission at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For IRM Energy Pvt. Ltdy PR (Prashant Sagar) Asst. Vice President - Projects

Encl: As above

5. 4

### Acknowledgement Slip

A proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per the details given below, has been examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (conservation) Act, 1980, Government of Gujarat and has been found to be complete in all respect.

1. Proposal No.	:	FP/GJ/Others/32241/2018
2. Proposal Name	:	To connect various domestic, commercial and industrial customers in surrounding areas of Palanpur city in Palanpur & Vadgam Taluka in Banaskantha District of Banaskantha GA.
3. Category of the Proposal	:	Others
4. Date of Submission	:	24/02/2018

5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name	:	Prashant	
Mobile No.	:	9512490051	
State	:	Gujarat	
District	:	Ahmedabad	
Pincode	:	380009	
Aroa Applia	d		

6. Area Applied : 0.2409 (ha.)

Please provide duly signed hard copy of the above proposal along with all necessary enclosures to the office of the each concerned Divisional Forest Officer and the District Collector and upload a copy of the acknowledgement slip(s) (single pdf file) as per the format given below, obtained from each of the above authorities, on portal of this Ministry for further processing of the above proposal.

(System Administrator)

Dy. Conservator of Forests Extension Division, (B. K.) PALANPUR

	CHALLAN I	VO / ચલણ ·	નંબર		
Chalan of Cash Paid in to the	Treasury/Sub Tre	asury/State	e/Reserve E	Bank of India as	
ખાતેની તિજે	/ રીઝર્વ બેંક ઓફ	ઈન્ડિયામાં ભરેલી રોકડ રકમનું ચલણ			
To be filled in by the remit	of the Trea	in by the departmental officer asury ઠાર અથવા ટ્રેઝરી ઓફિસરે ભરવાનું			
By whom tendered (Name) નાણાં કોને પેશ કર્યા (તેનું નામ)			Head of	8782/103 Forest Remittances Dy.C.F.Ext.Div.B.K.Palanpur	
Name (or designation)and Address of the person on whose be half moriey is Paid જેના તરફથી	ose		Account ખાતાનો નંબર	DDO Code No.53/983 Cardex Code No.128 Treasury Code No.AFR 002	
તાણાં ભરવામાં આવ્યાં હોય તે શખ્સનું નામ અથવા	અમદાવાદ		Order of the S	State Bank	
કોદ્દી.	and the second lines			Correct Received and grant Receipt બરાબર છે નાણાં લેવા તથા તેની પહોંચ આપવી.	
Full particulars of the remittence ar any મોકલેલ નાણાંની પુરેપુરી વિગત અને તેનો આ	Amount ૨કમ	Date :- તારીખ :–	/02/2018		
માબતે અત્રેના વિભાગમાં વન સંરક્ષણ ધ રાધનપુર–ડીસા–પાલનપુર અને પાલનપુર–અમદ તાઈપલાઈન નાખવા માટે ૦.૨૪૦૯ હે.વિસ્તાર સરકારશ્રીના તા.૧૨/۶/૨૦૧૫ ના ઠરાવ બાઈ.આર.એમ એનર્જી પ્રા.લિ., અમદાવાદના ૨ર્જ રી ની ૨ક્રમનું ભરણું કર્યુ તે.	ારા ૧૯૮૦ હેઠળની ાવાદ રોડ સાઈડમાં ગેસ ાની દરખાસ્તમાં રાજય મુજબ યુઝર એજન્સી	7400	De	puty Conservator Of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Banaskantha, Palanpur.	
Signature / સહી.			-		
(In (words) Rupees / અક્ષરમાં રૂપિયા)૭૪૦૦/–રૂા. સાત હજાર યારસો પુરા.		7400			
Received payment a	પૈસા	મળ્યા.	તારીખ / Date	2 :-	
પ્રશ્વરમાં: Freasurer / ટ્રેઝરર	Accontant / ۲			 Treasury Officer / Agent ইমনা ফারিমন	

.....

St.





## FORM NO-1

# (For linear projects) . Government of Gujarat Office of the District Collector, Banaskantha

\*\*\*\*

# NO.B/Land-4/WS. 445/2019

Date. 28/01/2019

# TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No.11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act: 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purpose read with MoEF's letter dated 5<sup>th</sup> February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 0.2409 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of IRM Energy Private Limited, Ahmedabad for Laying of Proposed 125 mm Dia & 90 mm Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline to connect various domestic, commercial and industrial customers at 1.NH-27 (Radhanpur-Deesa-Palanpur) From Ch. 595.791 Km. to Ch. 594.355 Km., Ch 595.791 Km. to Ch.595.989 Km., @Ch. 593.784 Km., @Ch.590.373 Km., Ch. 590.373 Km. to 592.000 Km. Ch.592.640 Km to 592.312 Km., 2. Along Chhapi-Vadgam-Ambaji Road and Across SH-41(Ahmedabad-Palanpur) in Banaskantha District fall within jurisdiction of village(s) in Palanpur and Vadgam Tehsil.

### It is further Certified that :-

- (A) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 0.2409 Ha. of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultantions & meetings of the Forest Rights committee(s), Gramsabha(s), Sub Division level committee(s) and the District level Committee(s) are enclosed. (Not Applicable).
- (B) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram sabhas have given their consent to it. (Not Applicable).
- (C) The Proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre agricultural Communities.

Place : Palanpur Date : 24701/2019



Collector Banaskantha Palanpur

Scanned by CamScanner



# Government of Gujarat Forests & Environment Department

Block No. 14, 8th Floor, New Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, Gujarat- 382010, Tel: 079-23251071, Fax: 079-23252156.

No. FCA-1018/5-42/18/S.F-163-F

Date:- 26 IIIN 2019

To,

Nodal officer (FCA)

Gujarat State,

Gandhinagar.

Subject:- Diversion of 0.2409 ha. Protected Forest land for laying 125 mm & 90 mm MPDE gas pipeline to connect various domestic, commercial and industrial customers in surrounding area of Palanpur city in Palanpur & Vadgam Taluka in Banaskanth aDistrict in favour of Asst. Vice President-Projects, IRM Energy Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad.

**Ref:** - GOG, F&ED's Letter No. JMN/1016/1970/15/SF-38/F dated 15.09.2016 Sir,

I am directed to invite a reference to your single file no.FCA-1018/5-42/18/S.F-163-F, dated 05.09.2018 on the above mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Government under Section -2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

S.	Desc	ription	Length ×W		Area in
No.			(Meter)		(Ha.)
1	NH-27 along	(Radhanpur-Deesa-	1436.00	0.4	0.05744
	Palanpur)				
2	NH-27 along	(Radhanpur-Deesa-	198.00	0.4	0.00792
	Palanpur)				
3	NH-27 across	(Radhanpur-Deesa-	33.00	0.4	0.00132
	Palanpur)				
4	NH-27 across	(Radhanpur-Deesa-	57.00	0.4	0.00228
	Palanpur)				
5	NH-27 along	(Radhanpur-Deesa-	1684.00	0.4	0.06508
	Palanpur)				
6	NH-27 along	(Radhanpur-Deesa-	328.00	0.4	0.01312
	Palanpur)			ļ	
7	Along Asphalted r	oad(Chhapi-Vadgam-	2302.00	0.4	0.09208
	Ambaji)				
8	Across SH-41 (Ah	medabad-Palanpur)	54.15	0.4	0.00162
		Total		•	0.2409

The Government of India, Ministry of Environment & Forests has delegated the power for general approval to the State Governments of various categories like optical fiber cables, underground laying of telephone lines and underground laying of drinking water supply pipelines from time to time under section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 for diversion of forest land.

The GOI, MOEFCC has extended the said general approval to underground laying of CNG/ PNG pipelines along the roads within existing right of way not falling in National Parks and Wildlife Sanctuaries, without felling of trees, where the maximum size of the trench is not more than 2.00 meter depth and 1.00 meter width subject to fulfilment of conditions stipulated in the resolution of GoG Dated 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2016., referred above.

In view of the above, the undersigned is pleased to convey the **"in principle"** approval of the State Government for Diversion of **0.2409 ha.** Protected Forest land for laying 125 mm & 90 mm MPDE gas pipeline to connect various domestic, commercial and industrial customers in surrounding area of Palanpur city in Palanpur & Vadgam Taluka in Banaskantha District in favour of Asst. Vice President-Projects, IRM Energy Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. This permission is granted only for use of the forest land for the purpose specified in the proposal. The legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.
- 2. The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA-566 in W.P.(Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No.5-1/1998-FC(pt-II) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.
- 3. All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only through e.portal.
- 4. User Agencie's shall generate challan through PARIVESH portal before making payment for Stage-II Clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited through PARIVESH portal by the User Agency.

- 5. The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA proposal.
- 6. User agency will have to obtain permission from the Nodal Officer (FCA), for carrying out any maintenance works in future.
- 7. User agency will have to restore the forest land after use/maintenance work. No tree shall be cut.
- 8. User agency will be liable to compensate any loss to Forests/Environment caused due to the use of the said land by the user agency.
- 9. User agency will seek permission from the Road & Building Department/Science & Technology Dept. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, if required so.
- 10. Gas pipe line will be laid underground in the trench of maximum depth of 2.00 meters and width of 0.4 meters, in between rows of road side plantation.
- 11. User Agency shall submit the details regarding compliance of MoEF's guideline dated 03.08.2009 and 05.02.2013 with regard to the Scheduled Tribe & Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006. FRA, 2006 shall be uploaded on e.portal (<u>http://forestsclearance.nic.in/</u>) before Formal Approval.
- 12. Additional Conditions as per the Government of Gujarat's Resolution no. FCA-1013/11-10/11/SF-24/F, Dt.12.06.2015 shall be complied with.
- **13.** Any other condition, which the State Government or Nodal Officer (FCA) may stipulate from time to time.
- 14. The Compliance report shall be uploaded on e.portal (<u>http://forestsclearance.nic.in/</u>). After receipt of the compliance report on the fulfilment of condition no. (2), (3), (5), (11),

(12)& (14) mentioned above from you, order of formal approval will be issued by this Department.

Yours Faithfully (S.M.Saiyad)

### Additional Secretary Forest & Environment Department

Copy to:-

- 1. Director(FC), Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, (FC Division), Indira ParyavaranBhavwan, Aliganj, JorBagh Road, New Delhi-110003
- 2. Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Central), Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Regional Office, Western Region, KendriyaParyavaranBhavan, Link Road No.3, E-5, Ravi Shankar Nagar, BHOPAL (M.P.)-462016BHOPAL-462016(M.P.)
   3. Dv. Construction of P.
- 3. Dy. Conservator of Forest, SocialForestry Division, Banaskantha-Palanpur, SoneriyaBanglow, Dairy Road, PalanpurGujarat. 4. Asst. Vice President Projects UDA D
- 4. Asst. Vice President-Projects, IRM Energy Pvt. Ltd., 4th Floor, 8th Block, Magnet Corporate Park, Nr. Sola
   5. Select File

નાયબ વન સંરક્ષકશ્રીની કરોરી, સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ, બનાસકાંઠા–પાલનપુર. તા. –૦૬–૨૦૧૯ 29

મતિ, આઈ.આર.એમ.એનર્જી પ્રા.લિ. આઈ.આર.એમ હાઉસ,કલ્પના સોસાયટી, સરદાર પટેલ સેવા સમાજ નજીક, સી.જી.રોડ,નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ ૩૮૦૦૦૯

- বিষয় :- Diversion of 0.2409 ha. protected forest land for laying 125 mm Ø & 90 mm Ø MDPE gas pipe line to Connect various domestic,commercial and indrustrial costomers in Surrounding areas of palanpur city in Palanpur & Vadgam taluka in Banaskantha district in favour of ass.vice President-Projects,IRM Enregy Pvt,Ltd.,Ahmedabad.
- સંદર્ભ :- ગુજરાત સરકારશ્રીના વન અને પર્યાવરણ વિભાગ,સચિવાલચ,ગાંધીનગરના પત્રાંક : FCA-1018/5-42/18/S.F.-163-F Date : 26-6-2019

જયભારતસહ ઉપરોક્ત વિષય અને સંદર્ભપત્ર અન્વયે જણાવવાનુ કે,આપના તરફથી અત્રેના વિભાગમાં

વન સરક્ષણ ઘારા–૧૯૮૦ દેઠળ (૧) NH-27 રાધનપુર-ડીસા–પાલનપુર ના ચેઇનેજ પલ્પ.બ્લ્૧ કીમી થી પલ્જ.૩પપ કીમી (૨) NH-27 રાધનપુર–ડીસા–પાલનપુર ના ચેઇનેજ પલ્પ.બ્લ્૧ કીમી થી પલ્પ.બ્ર્ટલ કીમી (૩) NH-27 રાધનપુર–ડીસા–પાલનપુર ના ચેઇનેજ પલ્૩.બ્ર્ટજ કીમી(કોસીગ) (૪) NH-27 રાધનપુર–ડીસા–પાલનપુર ના ચેઇનેજ પલ્૦.૩બ્ર્ડ કીમી (કોસીગ) (૫) NH-27 રાધનપુર–ડીસા–પાલનપુર ના ચેઇનેજ પલ્૦.૩બ્ર્ડ કીમી થી પલ્ર.૦૦ કીમી (૬) NH-27 રાધનપુર–ડીસા–પાલનપુર ના ચેઈનેજ પલ્ટ.૬૪૦ કીમી થી પલ્ર.૩૧ર કીમી (૭) આસ્ફાલ્ટ રોડ છાપી–વડગામ–અંબાજી ૦.૦૦ મી થી ૨૩૦૨ મી. (૮) એકોસ એસ.એચ.–૪૧ પાલનપુર–અમદાવાદ ૦.૦૦ મી થી પજ.૧૫ મી.માં ૦.૨૪૦૯ દે. પ્રોટેકટેડ ફોરેસ્ટ વિસ્તારમાં ગેસ પાઈપલાઈન નાખવા માટે દરખાસ્ત બનાવી અંગ્રે રજુ કરેલ છે.જેની ઉપરોક્ત સંદર્ભવાળા પત્રથી સૈધાંતિક મંજુરી મળેલ છે,જેમાં આપેલ શરતોનું ચુસ્તપણે પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે,તેમજ શરતોમાં જણાવ્યા મુજબ નીચેની વિગતે રકમ વસુલ કરવાની થાય છે અને દરખાસ્તને લગત અન્ય બોદેધરીપત્ર,સર્ટીફીકેટ મોકલી તેમજ શરતોનો પુર્તતા અદેવાલ મુદદાવાઈઝ કરવા વિનંતી છે.

(૧) સરકારશ્રીના ઉપરોક્ત પત્રમાં જણાવ્યા પ્રમાણે શરત નં.૨ મુજબ નેટ પ્રેજન્ટ વેલ્યુની રકમ હેક્ટરે રૂા.૪,૩૮,૦૦૦/ – મુજબ ૦.૨૪૦૯ હે. ની રકમ રૂા. ૧,૦૫,૫૧૪/– એકે રૂા.એક લાખ પાંચ હજાર પાંચ સો ચાદ પુરા ભારત સરકારના ઈ–પોર્ટલ પર જમા કરાવી (ડીમાન્ડ નોટ સામેલ છે.) જમા કરાવ્યા અંગેની પાવતી પ્રમાણિત ફોટોકોપી ૬ (છ) પ્રતમાં મોકલી આપવા.

- (૨) સરકારશ્રીના ઉપરોકત પત્રમાં જણાવ્યા પ્રમાણે શરત નં.૧૧ મુજબ FRA-2006 CERTIFICATE મેળવી મોકલી આપવું.
- (૩) સરકારશ્રીના ઉપરોક્ત પત્રમાં જણાવ્યા પ્રમાણે શરત નં.૧૨ મુજબતા.૧૨–૬–૨૦૧૫ ના ઠરાવ મુજબ જે રકમ ભરપાઈ કરેલ
  - asci.

આમ,સરકારશ્રીના ઉપરોક્ત પત્રની શરત નં. ૧ થી ૧૪ શરતોનો મુદદાવાઈઝ અદેવાલ મોકલી આપવા વિનંતી છે.

બિકાણ : ઉપર મુજબ (ડીમાન્ડ નોટ).

חוצונו שה א સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ ผดเสร่เธเ-นเตดนุว

નકલ સાદર રવાના :– અધિક અગ્ર મુખ્ય વન સંરક્ષકશ્રી, (જમીન),ગુ.રા. ગાંધીનગર તરફ જાણ સારૂ નકલ સાદર રવાના :– વન સંરક્ષકશ્રી, સામાજિક વનીકરણ વર્તુળ, મહેસાણાતરક જાણ સારૂ.

Demand	note	for	E-portal
--------	------	-----	----------

-			Bhopal
2	Name of Regional Office State/District/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	:	Gujarat/Banaskantha/Social Forestry Division, Palanpur
3	Name of User Agency, nature of proposal	:	IRM Energy Private Ltd., Ahmedabd
4	Extend of forest area involved	:	0.2409 ha.
5	Whether original, or extension	:	Original
6	If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involves	:	-
7	Date of 1 <sup>st</sup> stage clearance		26-06-2019
8	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via	:	
	(a)Compensatory Afforestation	:	0
	(b)Additional CA	:	0
	(c)Penal CA	:	0
	(d)Catchment Area Treatment	:	0
	(e)Wildlife Management Plan	:	0
	(f)Additional charges for diversion of area falling under	:	0
		:	1,05,514/-
	(b) Any other charges/Levies (Pl specify)	:	0
Tota		Γ	Rs.1,05,514/-
	3 4 5 6 7 8	<ul> <li>relates</li> <li>3 Name of User Agency, nature of proposal</li> <li>4 Extend of forest area involved</li> <li>5 Whether original, or extension</li> <li>6 If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involves additional forest area, and if so, specify.</li> <li>7 Date of 1<sup>st</sup> stage clearance</li> <li>8 Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via <ul> <li>(a)Compensatory Afforestation</li> <li>(b)Additional CA</li> <li>(c)Penal CA</li> <li>(d)Catchment Area Treatment</li> <li>(e)Wildlife Management Plan</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	relates       :         3       Name of User Agency, nature of proposal       :         4       Extend of forest area involved       :         5       Whether original, or extension       :         6       If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involves additional forest area, and if so, specify.       :         7       Date of 1 <sup>st</sup> stage clearance       :         8       Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via       :         (a)Compensatory Afforestation       :         (b)Additional CA       :         (c)Penal CA       :         (d)Catchment Area Treatment       :         (f)Additional charges for diversion of area falling under notified / protected areas       :         (g)Net Present Value       :         (h)Any other charges/Levies (Pl specify)       :

Deputy Concervator of Forests Social Forestry Division Banaskantha-Palanpur

NEP	T 1	DTI	20	1 LI	AL.	LAM
141		2.11	20	200	L.	CSALA .

	IALLAN FOR AC-HOC CAMPA
Date : 11-07-2019	
Agency Name.	IRM ENERGY PRIVATE
Application No.	19932241582
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA-1018/5-42/18/SF-163/F
Location.	GUJRAT
Address.	IRM House, Kalpana Society, Nr. Sardar Sewa Samaj,Ahmedabad
Amount(in Rs)	105514/-

Amount in Words : One Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred and Finuncee Rupeas. Only

#### NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	1506819932241582 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

- This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only This challan is valid only for seven days.

### BANK COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date : 11-07-2019

Agency Name.	IRM ENERGY PRIVATE
Application No.	19932241582
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA-1018/5-42/18/SF-163/F
Location.	GUJRAT
Address:	IRM House, Kalpana Society, Nr. Sardar Sewa Samaj, Ahmedabad
Amount(in Rs)	105514/-

Amount in Words :One Lake Five Thousand Five Hundred and Fourteen Rupees Only

#### NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	GUJRAT CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	1506819932241582 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only
 This challan is valid only for seven days.

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in



tidesisclearance.nic.in/UserAccount/Neft\_ChallanCorp.aspx?pid=OTHERS322412018582